

(Formerly known as Gopala Polyplast Limited)

Date: 23rd January, 2024

To, **BSE Limited** 25th Floor, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400001

Scrip code: 526717

Subject: Intimation/Announcement under Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations").

Ref.: Proposed sale of Equity Shares of the Company in the Open Market by Promoter & Promoter Group pursuant to Specific Conditions provided in Clause No. 2(7) of Section VI-A of Chapter VI of SEBI Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/2023/120 Dated 11th July, 2023 to achieve Minimum Public Shareholding (MPS) of the Company.

Dear Sir/Madam,

We refer to the Intimation(s)/Notice(s) received from Ms. Vanitha A, Promoter Group of the Company and Prakash Hiralal Parekh HUF, Promoter of the Company, intended/proposed to sell 60,000 (Sixty Thousand only) Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 10 each of the Company (Representing approximately 0.56% of the total issued, subscribed and paid-up Equity Share Capital of the Company) and 88,138 (Eighty-Eight Thousand One Hundred Thirty-Eight only) Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 10 each of the Company (Representing approximately 0.83% of the total issued, subscribed and paid-up Equity Share Capital of the Company) respectively in the Open Market to achieve Minimum Public Shareholding of the Company. The Equity Shares (total equity shares 148138) are proposed to be sold in accordance with the provisions of Clause No. 2(7) of Section VI-A of Chapter VI of SEBI Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/2023/120 Dated 11th July, 2023 read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/P/CIR/2023/18 dated 03rd February, 2023.

Please find attached herewith Intimation(s)/Notice(s) received from the Promoter & Promoter Group (Sellers) along with the Undertakings received from all the Promoters and Promoter Group of the Company pursuant to Specific Conditions provided in Clause No. 2(7) of Section VI-A of Chapter VI of SEBI Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/2023/120 Dated 11th July, 2023.

Note: Please do not consider Today's previous announcement submitted in this regard as there was technical

Kindly acknowledge the receipt and take the above on record.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For HCP Plastene Bulkpack Limited

Anil Goyal Director DIN: 03071035

Encl.: As above

PRAKASH HIRALAL PAREKH HUF

7/B Sumati Nagar Society, Near Sindhi High School, Usmanpura, Naranpura Vistar, Ahmedabad-380013

Date: 22nd January, 2024

To,

BSE Limited

25th Floor, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,

Fort, Mumbai-400001

To,

The Company Secretary

HCP Plastene Bulkpack Limited

H.B. Jirawala House, Navbharat Society,

Nr. Panchshil Bus Stand, Usmanpura,

Ahmedabad-380013

Scrip code: 526717

Subject: Notice/Announcement of proposed sale of Equity Shares of the Company in the Open Market pursuant to Specific Conditions provided in Clause No. 2(7) of Section VI-A of Chapter VI of SEBI Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/2023/120 Dated 11th July, 2023 to achieve Minimum Public Shareholding (MPS) of the Company.

Dear Sir/Madam,

I, Prakash Hiralal Parekh, Karta of Prakash Hiralal Parekh HUF, being Promoter of the Company intended to sell 88,138 (Eighty-Eight Thousand One Hundred Thirty-Eight only) Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 10 each of the Company (Representing approximately 0.83% of the total issued, subscribed and paid-up Equity Share Capital of the Company) in the Open Market to achieve Minimum Public Shareholding of the Company. The Equity Shares are proposed to be sold in accordance with the provisions of Clause No. 2(7) of Section VI-A of Chapter VI of SEBI Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/2023/120 Dated 11th July, 2023 read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/P/CIR/2023/18 dated 03rd February, 2023.

Please find enclosure attached herewith as Annexure-I (Details of Proposed Sale) as per aforementioned SEBI Circulars.

You are kindly requested to take it on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

Prakash Hiralal Parekh

(Karta of Prakash Hiralal Parekh HUF)

Promoter (Seller)

Encl: As above

PRAKASH HIRALAL PAREKH HUF

7/B Sumati Nagar Society, Near Sindhi High School, Usmanpura, Naranpura Vistar, Ahmedabad-380013

Annexure-I

Information/Disclosure pursuant to Specific Conditions provided in Clause No. 2(7) of Section VI-A of Chapter VI of SEBI Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/2023/120 Dated 11th July, 2023 and SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/P/CIR/2023/18 dated 03rd February, 2023.

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	HCP Plastene Bulkpack Limited (Scrip Code: 526717)				
2.	Name of the Seller(s)	Prakash Hiralal Parekh HUF				
3.	Whether the Seller is Promoter/Promoter Group of the TC prior to the transaction.	Yes				
4.	Details of the proposed sale					
	a. The intention of the Promoter(s) / Promoter Group to sell and the purpose of sale					
	b. The details of Promoter(s)/Promoter Group, who propose to divest their shareholding	Prakash Hiralal Parekh HUF being				
	c. Total number of shares and percentage of shareholding in the listed entity that is proposed to be divested					
	d. The period within which the entire divestment process will be completed					
5.	Number of tranches of sale in the period of 12 Months.	Single tranche				
6.	Shareholding details	Before the proposed transaction		After the proposed transaction		
		No. of shares/ voting rights	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No. of shares /voting rights	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	
	a Name of Seller: Prakash Hiralal Parekh HUF	17,70,000	16.58	16,81,862	15.75	

Prakash Hiralal Parekh (Karta of Prakash Hiralal Parekh HUF) Promoter (Seller)

Date: 22.01.2024 Place: Ahmedabad

VANITHA A

No. 6, 2nd Main Road Sreekantan Layout, Cresent Road Cross High Grounds, Bangalore G P O, Bengaluru, Karnataka-560001

Date: 22nd January, 2024

To, BSE Limited 25th Floor, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400001 To,
The Company Secretary
HCP Plastene Bulkpack Limited
H.B. Jirawala House, Navbharat Society,
Nr. Panchshil Bus Stand, Usmanpura,
Ahmedabad-380013

Scrip code: 526717

Subject: Notice/Announcement of proposed sale of Equity Shares of the Company in the Open Market pursuant to Specific Conditions provided in Clause No. 2(7) of Section VI-A of Chapter VI of SEBI Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/2023/120 Dated 11th July, 2023 to achieve Minimum Public Shareholding (MPS) of the Company.

Dear Sir/Madam,

I, Vanitha A, being Promoter Group of the Company intended to sell 60000 (Sixty Thousand only) Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 10 each of the Company (Representing approximately 0.56% of the total issued, subscribed and paid-up Equity Share Capital of the Company) in the Open Market to achieve Minimum Public Shareholding of the Company. The Equity Shares are proposed to be sold in accordance with the provisions of Clause No. 2(7) of Section VI-A of Chapter VI of SEBI Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/2023/120 Dated 11th July, 2023 read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/P/CIR/2023/18 dated 03th February, 2023.

Please find enclosure attached herewith as Annexure-I (Details of Proposed Sale) as per aforementioned SEBI Circulars.

You are kindly requested to take it on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

Vanetha

Vanitha A

Promoter Group (Seller)

Encl: As above

VANITHA A

No. 6, 2nd Main Road Sreekantan Layout, Cresent Road Cross High Grounds, Bangalore GPO, Bengaluru, Karnataka-560001

Annexure-I

Information/Disclosure pursuant to Specific Conditions provided in Clause No. 2(7) of of Chapter VI of SEBI Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/2023/120 Dated 11th July, 2023 and SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/P/CIR/2023/18 dated 03rd February, 2023.

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	HCP Plastene Bulkpack Limited (Scrip Code: 526717)				
2.	Name of the Seller(s)	Vanitha A				
3.	Whether the Seller is Promoter/Promoter Group of the TC prior to the transaction.	Yes				
4.	Details of the proposed sale					
	a. The intention of the Promoter(s) / Promoter Group to sell and the purpose of sale	Sale of 60000 Equity Shares in the Open Market to achieve Minimum Public Shareholding (MPS) of the Company.				
	b. The details of Promoter(s)/Promoter Group, who propose to divest their shareholding	Company				
	c. Total number of shares and percentage of shareholding in the listed entity that is proposed to be divested	60,000 Equity Share (Representing approximately 0.56% of the total issued, subscribed and paid-up Equity Share Capital of the Company)				
	d. The period within which the entire divestment process will be completed	On 25th January, 2024				
5.	Number of tranches of sale in the period of 12 Months.	Single tranche				
6.	Shareholding details	Before the proposed transaction		After the proposed transaction		
		No. of shares/ voting rights	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No. of shares /voting rights	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	
	a Name of Seller: Vanitha A	60,000	0.56	0	0	

Date: 22.01.2024 Place: Bengaluru

Munelha Promoter Group (Seller)

AAYUSH ANIL KAWAR

39/501, Amardeep Vallabh Nagar Soc., N S Road No 3 Vile Parle West, Opp. Cooper Hospital, West Mumbai, Mumbai-400056

To,

BSE Limited

25th Floor, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,

Fort, Mumbai-400001

To,

The Company Secretary

HCP Plastene Bulkpack Limited

H.B. Jirawala House, Navbharat Society,

Nr. Panchshil Bus Stand, Usmanpura,

Ahmedabad-380013

Subject: Undertaking pursuant to Specific Conditions provided in Clause No. 2(7) of Section VI-A of Chapter VI of SEBI Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/2023/120 Dated 11th July, 2023 to achieve Minimum Public Shareholding (MPS) of the Company.

Dear Sir/Madam,

I, Aayush Anil Kawar, Promoter of the Company, hereby confirm and undertake that I will not buy any shares in the open market on the date on which the shares are being sold by Ms. Vanitha A, Promoter Group of the Company and Prakash Hiralal Parekh HUF, Promoter of the Company in terms of the Specific Conditions provided in Clause No. 2(7) of Section VI-A of Chapter VI of SEBI Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/2023/120 Dated 11th July, 2023 to achieve Minimum Public Shareholding (MPS) of the Company.

Date: 22.01.2024 Place: Mumbai Aayush Anil Kawar Promoter

AMAN PRAKASH PAREKH

7/B Sumati Nagar Society, Near Sindhi High School, Usmanpura, Naranpura Vistar, Ahmedabad-380013

To, BSE Limited 25th Floor, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400001

To,
The Company Secretary
HCP Plastene Bulkpack Limited
H.B. Jirawala House, Navbharat Society,
Nr. Panchshil Bus Stand, Usmanpura,
Ahmedabad-380013

Subject: Undertaking pursuant to Specific Conditions provided in Clause No. 2(7) of Section VI-A of Chapter VI of SEBI Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/2023/120 Dated 11th July, 2023 to achieve Minimum Public Shareholding (MPS) of the Company.

Dear Sir/Madam,

I, Aman Prakash Parekh, Promoter of the Company, hereby confirm and undertake that I will not buy any shares in the open market on the date on which the shares are being sold by Ms. Vanitha A, Promoter Group of the Company and Prakash Hiralal Parekh HUF, Promoter of the Company in terms of the Specific Conditions provided in Clause No. 2(7) of Section VI-A of Chapter VI of SEBI Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/2023/120 Dated 11th July, 2023 to achieve Minimum Public Shareholding (MPS) of the Company.

Date: 22.01,2024 Place: Ahmedabad

Aman Prakash Parekh Promoter



To, **BSE** Limited 25th Floor, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400001

To. The Company Secretary HCP Plastene Bulkpack Limited H.B. Jirawala House, Navbharat Society, Nr. Panchshil Bus Stand, Usmanpura, Ahmedabad-380013

Subject: Undertaking pursuant to Specific Conditions provided in Clause No. 2(7) of VI-A of Chapter VIof SEBI Master Circular SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/2023/120 Dated 11th July, 2023 to achieve Minimum Public Shareholding (MPS) of the Company.

Dear Sir/Madam,

We, HCP Enterprise Limited, One of the Promoters of the Company, hereby confirm and undertake that We will not buy any shares in the open market on the date on which the shares are being sold by Ms. Vanitha A, Promoter Group of the Company and Prakash Hiralal Parekh HUF, Promoter of the Company in terms of the Specific Conditions provided in Clause No. 2(7) of Section VI-A of Chapter VI of SEBI Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/2023/120 Dated 11th July, 2023 to achieve Minimum Public Shareholding (MPS) of the Company.

For HCP Enterprise Limited

Director

Date: 22.01.2024 Place: Ahmedabad

MADHU PRAKASH PAREKH

Flat No. 101 Aman Heights, Opp. Prashant Society, Nr. Ishwar Park, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad-380009

To.

To, BSE Limited 25th Floor, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400001

The Company Secretary
HCP Plastene Bulkpack Limited
H.B. Jirawala House, Navbharat Society,
Nr. Panchshil Bus Stand, Usmanpura,
Ahmedabad-380013

Subject: Undertaking pursuant to Specific Conditions provided in Clause No. 2(7) of Section VI-A of Chapter VI of SEBI Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/2023/120 Dated 11th July, 2023 to achieve Minimum Public Shareholding (MPS) of the Company.

Dear Sir/Madam,

I, Madhu Prakash Parekh, Promoter of the Company, hereby confirm and undertake that I will not buy any shares in the open market on the date on which the shares are being sold by Ms. Vanitha A, Promoter Group of the Company and Prakash Hiralal Parekh HUF, Promoter of the Company in terms of the Specific Conditions provided in Clause No. 2(7) of Section VI-A of Chapter VI of SEBI Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/2023/120 Dated 11th July, 2023 to achieve Minimum Public Shareholding (MPS) of the Company.

Date: 22.01.2024 Place: Ahmedabad

Madhu Prakash Parekh Promoter



To, **BSE** Limited 25th Floor, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400001

To, The Company Secretary HCP Plastene Bulkpack Limited H.B. Jirawala House, Navbharat Society, Nr. Panchshil Bus Stand, Usmanpura, Ahmedabad-380013

Subject: Undertaking pursuant to Specific Conditions provided in Clause No. 2(7) of Section VI-A of Chapter VI of SEBI Master Circular SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/2023/120 Dated 11th July, 2023 to achieve Minimum Public Shareholding (MPS) of the Company.

Dear Sir/Madam,

We, Plastene India Limited, One of the Promoters of the Company, hereby confirm and undertake that We will not buy any shares in the open market on the date on which the shares are being sold by Ms. Vanitha A, Promoter Group of the Company and Prakash Hiralal Parekh HUF, Promoter of the Company in terms of the Specific Conditions provided in Clause No. 2(7) of Section VI-A of Chapter VI of SEBI Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/2023/120 Dated 11th July, 2023 to achieve Minimum Public Shareholding (MPS) of the Company.

For Plastene India Limited

Director

Date: 22.01.2024

Place: Ahmedabad

PRAKASH HIRALAL PAREKH HUF

7/B Sumati Nagar Society, Near Sindhi High School, Usmanpura, Naranpura Vistar, Ahmedabad-380013

To,

BSE Limited

25th Floor, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,

Fort, Mumbai-400001

To,

The Company Secretary

HCP Plastene Bulkpack Limited

H.B. Jirawala House, Navbharat Society,

Nr. Panchshil Bus Stand, Usmanpura,

Ahmedabad-380013

Subject: Undertaking pursuant to Specific Conditions provided in Clause No. 2(7) of Section VI-A of Chapter VI of SEBI Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/2023/120 Dated 11th July, 2023 to achieve Minimum Public Shareholding (MPS) of the Company.

Dear Sir/Madam,

I, Prakash Hiralal Parekh, Karta of Prakash Hiralal Parekh HUF, Promoter of the Company, hereby confirm and undertake that We will not buy any shares in the open market on the date on which the shares are being sold by Ms. Vanitha A, Promoter Group of the Company and Prakash Hiralal Parekh HUF, Promoter of the Company in terms of the Specific Conditions provided in Clause No. 2(7) of Section VI-A of Chapter VI of SEBI Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/2023/120 Dated 11th July, 2023 to achieve Minimum Public Shareholding (MPS) of the Company.

Date: 22.01.2024 Place: Ahmedabad Prakash Hiralal Parekh Karta of Prakash Hiralal Parekh HUF Promoter

PRAKASH HIRALAL PAREKH

7/B Sumati Nagar Society, Near Sindhi High School, Usmanpura, Naranpura Vistar, Ahmedabad-380013

To,

BSE Limited

25th Floor, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,

Fort, Mumbai-400001

To,

The Company Secretary

HCP Plastene Bulkpack Limited

H.B. Jirawala House, Navbharat Society,

Nr. Panchshil Bus Stand, Usmanpura,

Ahmedabad-380013

Subject: Undertaking pursuant to Specific Conditions provided in Clause No. 2(7) of VI-A of Chapter VI of SEBI Master SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/2023/120 Dated 11th July, 2023 to achieve Minimum Public Shareholding (MPS) of the Company.

Dear Sir/Madam,

I, Prakash Hiralal Parekh, Promoter of the Company, hereby confirm and undertake that I will not buy any shares in the open market on the date on which the shares are being sold by Ms. Vanitha A, Promoter Group of the Company and Prakash Hiralal Parekh HUF, Promoter of the Company in terms of the Specific Conditions provided in Clause No. 2(7) of Section VI-A of Chapter VI of SEBI Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/2023/120 Dated 11th July, 2023 to achieve Minimum Public Shareholding (MPS) of the Company.

Date: 22.01.2024 Place: Ahmedabad

Prakash Hiralal Parekh

Promoter

VANITHA A

No. 6, 2nd Main Road Sreekantan Layout, Cresent Road Cross High Grounds, Bangalore G P O, Bengaluru, Karnataka-560001

To, BSE Limited 25th Floor, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400001

To,
The Company Secretary
HCP Plastene Bulkpack Limited
H.B. Jirawala House, Navbharat Society,
Nr. Panchshil Bus Stand, Usmanpura,
Ahmedabad-380013

Subject: Undertaking pursuant to Specific Conditions provided in Clause No. 2(7) of Section VI-A of Chapter VI of SEBI Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/2023/120 Dated 11th July, 2023 to achieve Minimum Public Shareholding (MPS) of the Company.

Dear Sir/Madam,

I, Vanitha A, Promoter Group of the Company, hereby confirm and undertake that I will not buy any shares in the open market on the date on which the shares are being sold by Ms. Vanitha A, Promoter Group of the Company and Prakash Hiralal Parekh HUF, Promoter of the Company in terms of the Specific Conditions provided in Clause No. 2(7) of Section VI-A of Chapter VI of SEBI Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/2023/120 Dated 11th July, 2023 to achieve Minimum Public Shareholding (MPS) of the Company.

Date: 22.01.2024 Place: Bengaluru Vanitha A Promoter Group

Memelha